Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C.		1108 <i>/20/2</i> 002 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACLEAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1000 ALLANSON ROAD	
City:	MUNDELEIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0554340	ESNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com, jfrick@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Frick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Frick
Signature:	/Joshua S. Frick/
Date:	10/18/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=MacLean Vehicle Systems Name Change (2002)#page1.tif source=MacLean Vehicle Systems Name Change (2002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0636 JH \$40.00 U55454



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C." TO "MACLEAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1944559

DATE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0637

020525836

2963328 8100

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 08/20/2002 020525836 - 2963328

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

MACLEAN INDUSTRIAL, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MacLean Industrial, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of limited liability company is changed to:

MacLean Vehicle Systems, L.L.C.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of MacLean Industrial, L.L.C. this 2014day of August, 2002

John L. Westerman

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0638